
 
 

Golf & Tournament Operations 
 

Thank you for your interest in a mentor. Should you reach out to one of the mentors 
shown below, please copy either Brian Davis, PGA at bdavis@pgahq.com or Tony Biata 

at tbiata@foldsofhonor.org on your email so they can follow up with you to be certain 
you have received the support you need. 

 
Bobby Jacks 

Wichita Country Club 
bjacks@wichitacountryclub.org 

 
Matt Fraser 

The Alotian Club 
mfraser@alotian.com 

 
Tony Biata 

Folds of Honor 
tbiata@foldsofhonor.org 

 
Scott Williamsen 

Wichita Country Club 
scottwilliamsen@pga.com 

 
Barry Howard 

Hot Springs Country Club 
bhoward13@pga.com 

 
John Hron V 

Hillcrest Country Club 
jhronv@hillcrestok.com 

 
Scott McClinton 

Chenal Country Club 
smcclinton@chenalcc.com 

Cary Cozby 
Southern Hills Country Club 
ccozby@southernhillscc.org 

 
Mark Felder 

Retired 
mfelder@okgolf.org 

 
Mike Hansen 

Quail Creek G&CC 
mhansen@quailcreekgcc.com 

 
Jacob Baird 

The Patriot Golf Club 
jbaird@pga.com 
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